

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 628

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after “sales;” insert “establishing a certain fee;”; and in line 6, after “date;” insert “making stylistic changes;”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in lines 22 and 23, strike “§ 11-512 of this Article” and substitute “SUBSECTION (B) OF THIS SECTION, § 11-402 OF THIS SUBTITLE, AND § 11-512 OF THIS TITLE”; in line 27, strike “article” and substitute “SUBTITLE”.

On page 2, in line 2, strike “ARTICLE” and substitute “TITLE”; and in line 17, strike “article” and substitute “TITLE”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, after line 34, insert:

“(5) IN ADDITION TO THE USUAL LICENSE FEE, THE HOLDER OF A LICENSE WHO WANTS TO PROVIDE SUNDAY SALES AND WHO IS OTHERWISE ELIGIBLE TO PROVIDE SUNDAY SALES UNDER THIS SUBSECTION SHALL PAY AN ADDITIONAL \$250 FOR THE PRIVILEGE OF SUNDAY SALES.”.